

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021

Abhay Kumar Mishra		...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		...	Opposite Parties
with			

W.P. (Cr.) No. 358 of 2019

Sri Ram Krishna Seva Sangh / Vivekanand Vidya Mandir through its Secretary-cum-Manager Abhay Kumar Mishra		...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		...	Opposite Parties
with			

W.P. (Cr.) No. 268 of 2021

Abhay Kumar Mishra		...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		...	Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
	:	Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, G.A.-V. [in Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021 and W.P.(Cr.) No. 268 of 2021]
	:	Mr. Ashutosh Anand, A.A.G.-III. [W.P.(Cr.) No. 358 of 2019]
For Informant	:	Mr. Mahesh Tewari, In Person [in Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021]

03/ 04.10.2021 The State has not filed the counter affidavit in terms of order dated 15.09.2021 passed in Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021.

Mr. Mahesh Tewari, appearing in person has already filed the counter affidavit.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner [in all cases] and Mr. Mahesh Tewari, in person [in Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021] shall file the brief notes of the matters referring the important documents.

Learned counsel appearing for the State in W.P.(Cr.) No. 358 of 2019 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit in this case.

Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, learned G.A.-V appearing for the State in Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021 and W.P.(Cr.) No. 268 of 2021 shall file the counter affidavits in both these cases.

Post these matters on 22.11.2021.

Till the next date, interim order dated 15.09.2021 shall remain in force.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)