

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021

....

Abhay Kumar Mishra		Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		Opp. Parties

With
W.P.(Cr.) No. 358 of 2019

....

Sri Ram Krishna Seva Sangh/ Vivekanand Vidya Mandir through its Secretary-cum-Manager Abhay Kumar Mishra		Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		Opp. Parties

With
W.P.(Cr.) No. 268 of 2021

....

Abhay Kumar Mishra		Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		Opp. Parties

With
Cr.M.P. No. 2179 of 2021

....

Kashi Nath Mukherjee & Anr.		Petitioners
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		Opp. Parties

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey, Adv.
For the State	: Ms. Priya Shrestha, Adv. (in Cr.M.P. No.1990/2021, W.P. (Cr.) No.268/2021 Cr.M.P. No.2179/2021) Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III (W.P.(Cr.) No.358/2019)
For the Informant	: Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, In person (in Cr.M.P. No.1990/2021)

....

04/22.11.2021 As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, put up these cases
after two weeks.

Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Shahid/