

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021

Abhay Kumar Mishra	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Opposite Parties
	With		
W.P. (Cr) No. 358 of 2019			

Sri Ram Krishna Seva Sangh /
Vivekanand Vidya Mandir through its
Secretary-cum-Manager Abhay Kumar Mishra Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opposite Parties
With
W.P. (Cr) No. 268 of 2021

Abhay Kumar Mishra	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Opposite Parties
With			
W.P. (Cr) No. 2179 of 2021			

Kashi Nath Mukherjee & Anr.	...	...	Petitioners
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Opposite Parties
With			
W.P. (Cr) No. 2353 of 2021			

Malay Kumar Nandi & Anr.		...	...	Petitioners
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		...	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
	: Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.
	: Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C. to A.A.G.-III
For the Informant	: Mr. Mahesh Tewari, In person.

Order No. 07 / Dated: 1st March, 2023

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and learned counsel for the State as also learned counsel Mr. Mahesh Tewari appearing in person.

Let these cases go out of my list for being posted before another appropriate Bench with the due permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

J.Minj

(Navneet Kumar, J.)