

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 1990 of 2021

(Abhay Kumar Mishra Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

With

W.P.(Cr.) No.358 of 2019

(Sri Ram Krishna Seva Sangh/Vivekanand Vidya Mandir Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

With

W.P.(Cr.) No.268 of 2021

(Abhay Kumar Mishra Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

With

Cr.M.P. No.2179 of 2021

(Kashi Nath Mukherjee & Anr. Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

With

Cr.M.P. No.2353 of 2021

(Malay Kumar Nandi & Anr. Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioners	: Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj Advocate Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Advocate
For the Informant	: Mr. Mahesh Tewari, In Person
For the Respondent-State	: Mr. Rohan Thakur, AC to AAG

09/ 18.05.2023 These cases have been assigned to this Bench on administrative side.

However, in view of facts and circumstances of the cases, this Court is not inclined to hear the cases.

Put up these cases before another Bench after taking leave of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Till the next date, interim order, if any, shall remain in force.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)