

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 1990 of 2021

(Abhay Kumar Mishra Vs. The State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

W.P. (Cr.) No. 358 of 2019

(Sri Ram Krishna Seva Sangh/Vivekanand Vidya Mandir Vs.

The State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

W.P. (Cr.) No. 268 of 2021

(Abhay Kumar Mishra Vs. The State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

Cr. M.P. No. 2179 of 2021

(Kashi Nath Mukherjee & anr Vs. The State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

Cr. M.P. No. 2353 of 2021

(Malay Kumar Nandi & anr. Vs. The State of Jharkhand and others)

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.

For the Petitioner:	Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate Ms. Aprajit Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the Informant:	Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Advocate
For the State:	Mr. Priya Shrestha, Spl. P.P.

10/Dated: 25.08.2023

On the request of the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners in all the cases, one indulgence is granted to him for filing a convenience sheet.

Let this matter be listed on 08.09.2023.

On the next date of listing, learned counsel for the State will produce scanned copy as well as hard copy of the case diary.

Interim order dated 15.09.2021 shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)