

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 1990 of 2021

(Abhay Kumar Mishra Vs. The State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

W.P. (Cr.) No. 358 of 2019

(Sri Ram Krishna Seva Sangh/Vivekanand Vidya Mandir Vs. State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

W.P. (Cr.) No. 268 of 2021

(Abhay Kumar Mishra Vs. State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

Cr. M.P. No. 2179 of 2021

(Kashi Nath Mukherjee & anr Vs. State of Jharkhand and others)

WITH

Cr. M.P. No. 2353 of 2021

(Malay Kumar Nandi & anr. Vs. State of Jharkhand and others)

CORAM : SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.

For the Petitioner:	Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
For the Informant:	Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Advocate
For the State:	Mr. Priya Shrestha, Spl. P.P.

11/Dated: 08.09.2023

The previous order has not been complied with in the sense that no convenience sheet has been filed prior to 48 hours of the case being taken up.

Let the convenience sheets be filed by both sides within two weeks.

List these cases on 29.09.2023.

Interim order dated 15.09.2021 shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)